• Provisions for inter company transfers from internal reassurance

254

Returns under the Accounts and Statements Rules

Abstract of valuation report for realistic valuation – IPRU (INS) Appendix 9.4A

Name of insurer Norwich Union Life & Pensions Limited – Provident Mutual Fund

Global business

Financial year ended  31 December 2007

• Outstanding Claims
• Other creditors
• Accruals and deferred income

The realistic current liabilities at 31 December 2007 are £169m.  The regulatory and realistic balance sheet
current liabilities are not materially different.

Risk Capital Margin

(1)
Fund RCM (£m)
PM 0

The RCM for the Fund is calculated to be zero.

(a)

(i) Changes in asset values under stress scenarios for equities and real estate (property)

Asset Class Rise in market values
UK Equities 19.6%
OS Equities 19.6%
Property 12.5%

The rise in equity and property values is more onerous as this increases the cost of
Shareholder Transfers and Guaranteed Annuity Options.  This change is larger than the
change in the cost of guarantees arising from the change in market values.

(ii)
Asset Class Rise in FI yields Fall in FI yields
Nominal change in yields +80bps -80bps

long-term yield – level post-stress 5.35% 3.75%
long-term yield - % movement post-stress +17.50% -17.50%

The fall in fixed-interest yield scenario is more onerous.

(iii)
Fund Average Increase in credit

spread
Change in FI asset value

PM 0.5% -2.9%

The average increase in credit spread is weighted by current market value of fixed interest.

The change in FI asset values is from the increase in credit spreads from the credit-risk test.

The swaps in the fund have been stressed under the RCM calculation to allow for both spread
widening and counter-party risk.  In allowing for spread widening it is assumed that swaps
move in line with AAA rated bonds.  The movement in swap value is based on movements of
fixed interest of similar term and credit rating.

Our swaps are fully collateralised, so there is no counter-party default risk before any market